07-15-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7-13-05 TRADLIVIA 103041498				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Westinghouse Air Brake Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 576,567  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Grosselin, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$315.00			
Street Address: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Zip: <u>15219</u> Phone Number: <u>412-562-1370</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: 412-562-1041	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4553			
Email Address: grosselinje@bipc.com	Authorized User Name Buchanan Ingersoll PC			
9. Signature: Translin III				
Signature	Date			
John E. Grosselin. III  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0672

## Continuation Sheet for Box 3 - Nature of Conveyance

Corrective Change of Name Reel/Frame: 002040/0598 Recorded: February 28, 2000

Please delete the following registrations from the Change of Name document from Westinghouse Air Brake Company to Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WESTINGHOUSE	584,868	01-19-54
WABCO	613,173	09-27-55
WABCO AND DESIGN	764,162	02-04-64
WABCO AND DESIGN	768,672	04-28-64
WABCO AND DESIGN	771,726	06-23-64
WABCO AND DESIGN	777,325	09-22-64
WABCO AND DESIGN	777,728	09-29-64
WABCO AND DESIGN	800,542	12-21-65
WABCO AND DESIGN	891,857	06-02-70
WABCO	1,150,784	04-14-81
WABCO	1,194,243	04-27-82
WABCO	1,308,622	12-11-84

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0673 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027

/29/2 FC:4 03-30-2000



101302588

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
x New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger    Month Day Year   12 23 99     Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Westinghouse Air Brake Company 12 23 99			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
<b>▼</b> Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1000 Air Brake Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Wilmerding City	Pennsylvania 15148 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
00 DEDATES 00000171 576567 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patant and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ge 2	U.S. Dapartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1635				
Name George Patrick Baier				
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the arincluding any attachments.	tached conveyance docun	nent # 9		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) See attached Schedule	Registration See attached Schedule	on Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 77				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1940.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🕱 Deposit Account 🗍 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
George Patrick Baier	my low & Ic	2/24/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0675